
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7153
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2002
GROWTH CHART OF ICDS PROJECTS
GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI;SHASHI KUMAR

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received a proposal from the Karnataka Government for supply of growth charts for monitoring growth in ICDS projects under reference No. DWC/ICD/UNI-2/94-95, dated 7.8.2000;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the time by which the same are likely to be provided?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a),(b)&(c) The proposal under reference cited does not appear to have been received. However, the Growth Charts are not being provided by the Central Government.
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